Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: P/U WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2, Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMB:
2955 5/t /9 c2 04 03
6. Status: [X] Approved [l Denied by DWR/GMD Ll Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:
3/29/18

8a. Applicant(s) Person ID 25811 8¢. Landowner(s) Person ID 57924
New to system [] Add Seq#t 1 New to system [] Add Seq# 1
LAYNE ANGELL HOLLIE ROESCH

208 S6TH ST

P O BOX 249

PLAINS KS 67869 JENKS OK 74037

8b. Landowner(s) Person 1D 38483 8d. WuUC Person 1D 25811
New to system [] Add Seq# 1 New to system [] Add Seq# 1
LAYNE ANGELL

MICHAEL L & JACQUELINE J HAMM
110 PINEHURST
PLAINS KS 67869

P O BOX 249
PLAINS KS 67869

12/31/18 [l N & P Date to Comply:

8. Documents and Enclosure(s): B DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply:

[ Check Valve [JN&PForm []Water Tube [ Driller Copy [1H&E Letter

[ Anti-Reverse Meter ] Meter Seal
Date to Comply:

Date Approved:

[ Censervation Plan  Date Required:

To:

10. Use Made of Water  From:

Date Prepared: 4/24/18 By: TPM
Date Entered; By;

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)
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STATE orF KANSAS

M Prions: (620) 276-2901

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Drvision oF WaTER RESOURCES

Fax: (620) 276-9315

Garoen Crry FELD OFFICE www.agriculture.ks. gov
2508 Jouns STREET
Garven Crry, K8 67846-2804
GOVERNOR JEFF OLYER, M.D.
JackiE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE
May 1, 2018
LAYNE ANGELL
P O BOX 249

PLAINS KS 67869
RE: Change the Place of Use, File Nos 2955 7661 12343
22520

Dear Mr. Angell;

Enclosed you will find a Sumimary Order Approving Application for Change in Place of Use for the
above referenced files. Since these orders modify the original documents, it should be recorded at the
County Register of Deeds. i

These orders modify the authorized acres that can be irrigated by these files. The authorized place of
use is as shown on the plats within the change approvals.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report (including the meter reading at the beginning and end
of the repoit year).

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15
days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed Cervificate of
Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office or arrange an appointment for
additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific

file.
Sincerely,
4 o
Thomas P. Makens
Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures

GMD#3




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

pA)
On this day of May 2018, T hereby certify that the attached original Approval of

Application to Change the Place of Use under Water Right File 2955 7661 12343 22520 dated May 1,
2018, was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

LAYNE ANGELL
P O BOX 249
PLAINS KS 67869

Copy provided to GMD#3

T

Division of Water Resources



Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Divizion of Water Rasources APPLICAT|ON FOR APPROVAL
Field Offl .
ol foractrose. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
g?pf?k% - ((‘gg%)) 82%24%33% USE AND/OR THE
o - POINT OF DIVERSION
T At 203001 STATE OF KANSAS
www ksda.govidwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708h(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. |f change in point of diversion Is greater
than 100 feet, or If place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed
point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

RECEIVED
| (135 pt
File No. 2055 MAR 29 2018
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to changa the (check one or both): Garden City Field Office
Place of Use {1 Point of Diversion Division of Water Resources

under the water right which Is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply Is: Groundwater 3 Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant; LAYNE ANGELL
PO BOX 240 PLAINS KS 867869
Phone Number. ( ) Ematl address:
Name and address of Waler Use Correspondent: LAYNE ANGELL
POBOX 249 PLAINS KS 67869
Phone Number: { ) Emall address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land ~— NAME: RUBY M HAMM LIFE ESTATE
ADDRESS: BOX 487 PLAINS K5 67868
{if there is more than one landowner, altach supplemental shests as necessary.}

NEZ NWY Vi SEY TOTAL
Sec.  Twp.  Renge | NEvA | nwis | swy | seve | mew | e | sw | sEse || e | s | swe | sev | wess | s | sw | sev ACRES
1a 323 aow | 20| 40 | a0 | 35 | 40 40 | 40 | 40 || 40 | 40 | 40 ] 40 |l 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 625

4, Itthls application is for a change In place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: RUBY M HAMMLIFE ESTATE
ADDRESS: BOX 457 PLAINS KS 67869
{If there is mora than one landowner, altach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY N SWA SE¥% TOTAL

Sec,  Twp, Range || NEY | Ny | swus | sEvi | v | s | swa | sEv || Newe | v | sw | sev i NE | N | swi | SEv ACRES
14 33 30w g 33 40 33 33 9 33 40 40 33 g a3 f%’ 40 a3 q,’&S’ 460
For Office Use Only: Code Fee 200 TR# Receipt Date 3[?.3115 Check # 663(3

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 1 File No.




APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE

THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. 2955

MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

3. Continued: The presently authorlzed place of use is:
Owner of Land -— NAME: TERRENCE . & TREY L, MICHAEL L. & JACQUELINE J SCOTT HAMM & HOLLIE ROESCH

RECEIVED

MAR 2 9 2018

Garden City Field Office

Division of Water Resources

ADDRESS:

NEY, NWY SWY SE% TOTAL

Sec.  Two. Rangs || NEY: | Nwes | swis | sEvs | NEve | vwss | s | sess | mEw | nwse | swes | sev || mes | nws | sw | ses | ACRES

15 33 30w || 18 | 23 | 37 | a7 ‘ 115

Owner of Land - NAME: TERRENCE L & TREY L, MICHAEL | & JACQUELINE J HAMM

ADDRESS:

NEY; W SWY SEY% TOTAL

Sec.  Twp. Renge || NE% | Mwe | swu | seva | new | nwi | swn | sen ll ness | owss | swi | sev || ness | wws | swn | sen || ACRES

15 33 30w 10 | 10 20
Owner of Land - NAME:
ADDRESS:

NEY N SWi SEV TOTAL

Sec. Two. Rango Il NEYA | Nwi | oW | sev ll NEv | N | sws | sev || NEw | nws | swia l sen || New | v | swyg | gew | ACRES

4. Conlinued: If this application is for a change In place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:

Owner of Land -~ NAME: TERRENCE L & TREY L., MICHAEL L & JACQUELINE J SCOTT HAMM & HOLLIE ROESCH

ADDRESS:
NE% N SWY SEY, TOTAL
Seo.  Twp. Range | NEva | s | sw | e || e v | swia | sev | v { nwes | swns | sevs I e | ww | swis | sen | ACRES
15 33 aow ] 18 | 23 | a7 | a7 116
Owner of Land -— NAME: TERRENGE L & TREY L, MICHAEL L. & JACQUELINE J HAMM
ADDRESS:!
NEY NW% SwY SEY TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range | NEvi | N | swii | SEv i NEve | s | swe [ sems || e | e ] swn ] sy §| ne | s | swis | se || ACRES
16 33 30w 30 | 30 | 29 | 29 118
Owner of Land - NAME:
ADDRESS:
NEY, NWY SWY SEY TOTAL
Sec,  Twp.  Renge | NEv | Nw | swes | sev || e | nwes | swis | sev || nese | nws | swes | s I ness | wwe | swa | sess | ACRES
DWR 11212 (Rev. 01/23/2008) Page File No.



10.

11,

12.

PWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010)

Prasently authorized point of diversion:

Cne in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range W,
in County, Kansas, faet North fest West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well {feet)

(DWR use only: Gomputer 1D No. GPS feet North ﬁ%@\ﬁéMED

1 This point will not be changed This point will be changed as follows:

Proposed point of diverslon: {Complete only if change is requested) MAR 29 2018

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section . Township South, Range Garden Cily Field Officay,
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of SBiltiskusebiYREpdRestEeS

Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity

Proposed well depth (feef)

This point is: [[] Additional Well

[J Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorjzed point of diversion:

Onein the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section . Township South, Ranhge W,
In County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of sectlon,
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

X! This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed polnt of diversion: (Complete only If change is requested)

Quatter of the Quarter

South, Range (E/W),

One in the Quarter of the

of Section , Township

in County, Kansas,
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity

feet North

feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed well depth (feet)

This pointis: [] Additional Well

] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion?

no change to water wells

[INo

When do you propose to complete the new point of
diversion?

If a well, is the test hole log attached? [] Yes

If the point of diversion is a wall:
{a) What are you going ta do with the old well?

{(b) When will this be done?

Groundwater  Management  Distriet  recommendation
aftached? [ JYes []Mo
Assisted by {pm

13a,

13b.

Page 2

If the ?roposed point of diverslon will be refocated within 100
foet of the exisling point of diversion, Indicats its location on
the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion.
(PLEASE NOTE: The “X” In center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)

Marth
100 50 O 50 400
_[lllltlli,_!,lillllilL_
s 4+ —  + &
Woet Of=111{11LIX1111]111—{0 East
0 4+ — + 150
SATRINERICdENEERNARE
100 a0 a0 100

Sauth

Scale f’g = 100

i tha proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
100 feet but within 1320 feel from the existing point of
diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photogra?h.
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
hames and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-haif mile
upstream from your proparty lines.

File Ne.




14, 1f the praposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer fast from existing point of diversion, complate the following:

{a) Doss the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this appli%yﬁ(@E!VE D
[lves CiNo (If no, all awners st sign this application.)

(b} Will the ownarship Interest of any awner of the curenlly authorized place(s) of use identfied in this appiddtbrb® dtfitisely
affected If this applicatlon is approved as requested?

[ Yes INo {If yes; all owners must sign this application.) Garden City Field Office
Divigi 5
{c) If this application is not approved expaditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or gfa}lg@tfr Resources

Yes INe (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If e application proposes a surface water change In point of diversion, a groundwater change in polnt of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change In place of use, the application must be signat by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (aitach notarized stalement authorizing representation).

1 hareby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their hehalf, in regard to the water right{s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this applicatlon are true, correct and complete.

Dated at M |‘[% PR &@qc& l u& , Kansas, this Z&dﬂ day of /ﬂé‘,ﬂxﬂ— 20 (5 .

g \J{Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Pleage Prinf)
(Owner) ’ : ~ (Spouse)
(Please Print) . | (Pleasé Pﬁrit)
(Owner) ‘ : - ] (Spouse)
{Please Print) {Blease Ridnf

NETTE MICHELLE GLARK
Notary Public
. Gommon

- . oy A N
State of Kangas. \Nonte, 5 sg

Gotntyof_Nle (e RS o
| hereby certlfy that the foregging application’ was sfgned In my: presenc
e, s oo alcion v et 1

Torm st be completed Wil
plication stn;i_;qotgt_i_zed; and

-accurate information; maps, If necess
the eppropriate foe must be pald.



14, If the proposed groundwater polnt of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complels the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represent alf owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[1Yes CiNo (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Wil the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use Identified in this%ﬁ&rcgt‘éﬁﬁpadversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?

[ves LI No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.) MAR 2 9 2013
(c) Ifthis application is not approved expeditiously, will there be supstantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[ Yes [ No (if no, all owners must sign this application.) Garden City Field Office

Divisi
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of divers JnV%?é idIGREHIEEH feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach nolarized statement authorlzing representation).

[ hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
thelr behalf, in regard to the water right(s} to which this application pertains, 1 further verify that the statements
containad in this application are true, correct and compiete.

/
Dated at __, C 2518 T , Kansas, this _Z ﬂl day of /ﬂ,’?/f/&éﬂ’ L 20/5
7 {Owner) ‘ (Spouse)
T Rpswrs s, /d,gtm%

{Please Print) {Please Print)

s Ownen) o EX¥scv 7o (Spouse)
(Please Print) {Please Print)

(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Prng) {Please Print)

State of Kansas

88
County of lemrﬂi é T
S~ \\\““ "'l‘ "
I h cegtify that the f ing applicqnb%\ﬁgg‘:_;sjg'mﬁ"m my presence and sworn to before me ihis
20l SO R L .

ﬁjm day of

-‘? Xy , ?.'»
£ Aty GRLHU
H i - “Notary Public '
My Commission Explres \W’;M = i‘ . ..-‘; ¢ - Y
4 @ oy
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL. BE PRO . 21e, all of the applicable portlons of the application form must be completed with

ehe
aceurate information; maps, if necessary, must he Included; §gﬁlﬁré%?m
the appropriate fee must be pald. . SRERREEY

FEESCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application foe set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to changs a point of diversion 300 festorless ... $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversionmore than 300 feet . . . .........o e $200
{3) Application to change the place ofuse ..................ovt, e e e e $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 3 Flte No.




14, If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing peint of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Doss the undersigned reprasent alt owners of the currentiy authorized place{s) of use identified in this application?
Ofes o (It no, all owners must sign this application.) RECEIVED

{b} Will the ownership inlerest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application ba adversely
affected If this application is appreved as requested?

(1 Yes £ No (if yes, all owners must sign this application,) MAR 2 9 2018
{¢) If this appiication is nol approved expadillously, will there be substantial damage fo property, publm health or safety?
[ Yes [INo {If no, all swners must sign this application.) Garden City Fiek! Office

Division of Water Resources
If the application proposes a surface water change In point of diverslon, a groundwater change in polnt of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

1 hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their hehalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this appilcaﬂon are true, correct and com lete.

ck
Dated at T[/L SO Q»OMW Q\(I}Eﬁé\@ day of MCM‘Q/H .20 \8 .

n Z/ﬁel L b 40 jacc’/mﬂlmc et iLf»amW\

{Pleass Print)
/ . . {Spousa)
Kl e, Hzpi/a
T {Please Print) / (Please Print)
(Owner) {Spouse}

R T Pnnt)

{Please Print)
\D\BI\O Notary Pubtic ‘
State of Kamm* Sate of Oklahioma \

ss Commilasion % 14010800

County of ] IAX%O\.,- _wfvjy_()mnmwslos: Expires Dec 1, 2010 >
i'\hereby cer\r\lhal the fo‘eﬁuing application was slgned “In Jmfr}ﬁ) Lﬁc?a akﬁdxéworn 1o belore me this a@_:%\? of

My Commission Exp[rem&o \ ;9@ \8

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PRQCESSED. To be complete, ali of the applicable pedions of the application form must be complated with
accurals information; maps, If nacessary, must be includad; signatures of all the apprapriate owners' must be afflxed to the application and nolarized; and

the appropilate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE

Each applicalion to change the place of use or the point of divarsion under this section shall be accompanled by the application fee set
forth In the schedule below; Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

{1} Applcation to change a polnt of diverslon 300 feet arless ... v i it ieii it i e $100
{2} Application to change a point of diversion more than 300feet. ... ....o.covivu e, i heeraiaaeas seens $200

{3) Applicationtochangetheplaceofuse. . ... ..o vv it beeearareas i $200

~ .-

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 3 . _ Fite No,




14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion Is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application’?
Yes [1No (If no, all owners must sign this applicaiion.)

(b) WIill the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use Identified in this appl%ﬁgx‘a[%&\éﬁ@seiy
affected if this application is approved as reguested?

[ Yes 1 No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.} MAR 2 2018
{c) If this application is nat approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage fo property, public health or safely% "
Yes [ No {If no, all owners must sign this application.)

Garden City Field Office

If the appllcation proposes a surface water change in polnt of diversion, a groundwater change In point of dnRMRIRTY Rl oeR e eses
or a change In place of use, the application musi be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

i hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right{s) to which this application perlains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at 4%7%‘1%%19-!%%&{” ~ %”:é«(,lcé@this Pt L say of_ DTt 4 20/ &

7 (Owner) ‘ (Spouse)
e Z& 1A 7 %mm
7/ tease Print) {Piease Print)
{Owner} (Spouse)
(Please Print) “(Please Print)
{(Owner) {Spouse}
(Please Pring . {Please Print)
falargele
State of Harsas 2
58
Counly of £1_Pase

| hereby cerlify that the fore%oing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this 26 day of
#areh 20 _{ .

BRYAN FOUST
NOTARY PUBLIC 5
STATE OF COLORADO Petary Public

. NOTARY |
My Commission Expires _May  fo, 70 %] ‘MY COMMISSION %fgféégzﬁli’m 2024

phiiotb s W BN ﬁ
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WiLl BE PROCESSED. To he complets, all of the appilcable potlions of the appllcation form rrust be completed with
acourate Infermation; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the approptlaie fee must be pald.

EEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forh in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculiure

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet OTIBES . . ..ot i i e $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 faet. . ..o e e e $200
(3) Application 1o change the place 0f USE .. .. «...voviur i nat e $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 3 Flle No.




SUNIMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order Is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.AR. 5-14-3 and other applicabie
F(r%vifgions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K. S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,

. 5-1-1 et.sag. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the

terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 2955

1.

2.

10.
1.

A change application was received on March 29, 2018 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use.  [X] Applicable  [1 Not Applicable

The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.  [] Applicable Not Applicable

The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located mote than feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversion. [.I Applicable X Not Applicable

As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a waell with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
with KAR. 5-68-13.  [] Applicable Not Applicable

The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall ;%roperly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with KA.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12, As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-
3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

Applicable 1 Not Applicable

Instaliation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 , of within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R, 5-8-4e.

[] Applicable X Not Applicable

The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. [} Applicabie Not Applicable

All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreigh substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
with an in-line, automatic, quick—closin? check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water squ[y. The
check valve(s) shall be instalied, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. [X] Applicable [] Not Applicable

Additional Conditions are attached. [] Yes No

In accerdance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and KAR. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Wafer
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these Jarovisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.8.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

APPLICATION APPROVED AND

You have the right to a hearing in accordance with KA.R. 5- SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

14-3 hefore this Summary Order becomes final action of the

Kansas Depariment of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing
must be filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water

Resources, Kansas Pepartment of Agriculture, 109 SW By: % M

o' Street, Topeka, Kansas 66612, within 15 days after the
date shown on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. If a

L')uly Authorized Dasignee of the Chief Engineer

hearing is not requested in accordance with K.AR. 5-14-3, {Print Name): Thomas P Makens
this Summary Order wili become effective on the 15" day Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture

after the date shown on the Certificate of Service.

Date of Issuance: /Ay I, 2018

For Use by Register of Deeds

State of Kansas }
. ) 88
County of Ftranea )

Acknowledged beforeﬁne on \\ﬂ\‘m, ) 2013
by Thomas ¥, “\\a\({n sq\)

Signature: S&\u_ \(%ﬂmm)

My Appointment Explres
June 8, 2018

~(Notary Seal

My commission expirefimmte

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 4 File No.
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900 SW Jacxkson, RooM 456
Topeka, K8 66612

Puone: (785) 296-3556
www.agriculture ks. gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320 ResearcH Park Drive
MannarTan, KS 66502
Pruong: (783) 564-6700

Fax: (785) 564-6777

Governor Jerr Coryer, M.D.
Jackie McCraskey, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

March 29, 2018

JAMES A HUSH
PO BOX 458
PLAINS KS 67869

RE: Water Right file no. 2955 7661 12343 22520

This is to advise you that the Hamm Estate has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the
place of use under the above referenced application.

You are notified on this proposed change in place of use so that you may furnish this
office with any comments or other information you may want to submit.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices Should
you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment
could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us
if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist {11

pe: GMD#3







900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Toreka, KS 66612

Prong: (785) 296-3556
www.agrioulture ks. gov

DePARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320 ResEarcH PARE Drive
Mawnnarran, K8 66502
PronE: (785) 564-6700

Fax: (785) 564-6777

Governor Jesr CorLyer, M.D.
Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

March 29, 2018

DOUGLAS B FOX
PO BOX 235
PLAINS KS 67869

RE: Water Right file no. 2955 7661 12343 22520

This is to advise you that the Hamm Estate has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the
place of use under the above referenced application.

You are notified on this proposed change in place of use so that you may furnish this
office with any comments or other information you may want to submit,

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices  Should
you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment
could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you confact us
if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist 111

pe: GMDi3







STATE KANSAS

LT
» L ¥
;,--“: EVhE;

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICGLTURE
Division oF WATER RESOURCES
Garpen Criry FiELp OFFICE
2508 Jouns STREET

Garpen City, KS 67846-2804

GovernNor JErr Coryer, M.D.
Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

April 18,2018
Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846
Re: Water Right file number 2955 7661 12343 22520

Dear Mr. Norquest;

Prone: (620) 276-2901
Fax; (620) 276-9315
www.agriculture ks.gov

The Hamm Estate has applied to alter the acres authorized to add a pivot location. The

base acres are 750. There are three neighboring wells all belong to the same owner.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted. Ihave enclosed a copy of the

change for your perusal.
Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.

Sincerely,

Thomas P Makens

€1nces.,







Southwest Kansas

WATERMANAGEMENT . _ h Groundwater Management District No. 3

KANSAS 2009 E, Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax

www.gmd3.org

April 20, 2018

Thomas P. Makens
Division of Water Resources RECENVED
2508 N Johns Street o -

Garden City, Kansas 67846 PR 9 0 2018

Garden City Field Cffice

RE:  Applications for Change in Place of Use Bivision of Waler Resources

Water Rights, File Nos. 2955, 7661, 12343 & 22520

Dear Thomas:;

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water rights.
The proposals are not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas
Groundwater Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed change in place of use, to
bring in a pivot in the SE quarter by removing some of the currently authorized comers, is in
accordance with K.A.R. 5-5-11. Itis therefore recommended that the applications be approved
at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

1
i

L & A

P M‘j.. Py

/

" Jason L. Nofguest
Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976




GMD3 Change Review

File No(s).: 2955, 7661, 12343 & 22520, DWR office: _GC.
App filed to change: _PU.
Is Landowner(s} correct in WRIS: _Hamm Estate.
. . . o ‘
If NO, is documentation mch,.lded. SQECEIVED
Is Water Use Correspondent correct in WRIS? __
If NO, is documentation included? o
. ‘ < APR 2§ 2018
Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5-53-11
Point of diversion ID No(s) __ being changed. Garden Clty Field Office
Dhivision of Watar Resourees

. North  ft. West : ' ?

Authorized PD _ |
Proposed PD | Pl |

'Difference o 0 |
a2 +b2=c2 0. 0 0,
GPS for proposed PD: Lat: __ Long:__.

Is proposed PD stacking on existing WRs? ___
Is Proposed PU overlapping existing WRs? ___
Land Owner(s) notified: _ .

Name . Name
Address __. Address __.
Zip . Zip -
Neighboring certified well(s) notified; __.
Name _ . Name __
Address __. Address __.
Zip _ Zip _
Domestic well(s) notified: __ .

Name e Name
Address . Address

Zip . Zip -
Base Acres: 750 .

Perfected Acres:

Irr. Return-Flow %

Currently authorized 760 acres.

Proposing 693acres.

WRs have an overriding limit of 1220AF. This application would reduce off acres
and make ratio better.

Is a waiver needed: _No.

Final Recommendation: _After review of all available information. it appears the current
area rules are met. Staff therefore recommends approval of the applications.

//’—’
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